

Present:-

Sri. Debabrata Kundu
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

WBND050000842025



Mat Suit – 53 of 2025
C.I.S No. -53/2025
C.N.R No. WBND050000842025
J.O Code WB00728

Jhantu Sutradhar
Vs

Asha Sutradhar (Rajbanshi)

Order No. 01

Dated: 25.02.2025

Both the parties namely **Jhantu Sutradhar & Asha Sutradhar (Rajbanshi)** files a petition **u/s 13B** of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, Court fees of **Rs. 100/-** has been paid by the petitioner praying for dissolution of marriage tie between them on mutual consent.

Let it be registered as **Mat Suit 53/2025**.

Both the parties seperately filed their Vokatnama. Let it be kept in the record.

Fix **27.08.2025** for Reconciliation, i.d. hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

Addl District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia