

Mat Suit No. 53/2025

CIS Registration No. 53/2025 CNR No.WBND05-000084-2025

J. O. Code – WB00728

Order no. 04

Date: 18.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both the parties, reconciliation i.d. hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein, which is considered and allowed.

To **13.02.2026** for appearance of both the parties, reconciliation i.d. hearing.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia